
SL Designation Name of Officer
Office 

Number
Fax Number

Mobile 
Number

E-mail ID

1
Superintendent of 

Police, Purnea
Sri Aamir Jawaid 06454-242508

06454-

242502
9431822998

sp-purnea-

bih@nic.in

2
Superintendent of 

Police, Araria

Shri Ashok 

Kumar Singh
06453-222050

06453-

222018
9431800002 sp-araria-bih@nic.in

3
Superintendent of 

Police, Katihar

Sri Jitendra 

kumar
06452-230601

06452-

245065
9431800001

sp-katihar-

bih@nic.in

4
Superintendent of 

Police, Kishanganj

Sri Inamul 

Haque Mengnoo 
06453-222050

06453-

222018
9431822999

sp-kishanganj-

bih@nic.in
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